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The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the
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Vegan Cocktail Selection (1 x 36)
Selection of 7 different vegan canapés: * Cucumber hummus on courgette shortbread x5 * Almond cream and edamame bean on pea and mint muffins x5 * Carrot, lemon and ginger mousseline mini tarts x5 *

Falafel bites topped with sesame seeds x5 * Sun-dried cherry tomato and olive tapenade on curry polenta cubes x5 * Piquillo and sweet pepper tomato tarts x5 * Guacamole and almond on walnut crackers x6

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. (1 x 36)

Traded Unit GTIN: 3450350050540   Internal GTIN:   Supplier : Central Foods Group Ltd   Suppliers Product Code : TP5054

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1183kJ

284kcal
18g 2.4g 5.5g 1.1g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1183kJ 284kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1183kJ 

284kCal

Carbohydrates 20g

of which sugars 5.5g

Fat 18g

of which saturates 2.4g

Fibre 4.3g

Protein 7g

Salt 1.1g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Mini Tomato Tart, Piquillo and Pepper 19.2% (Mini Tart 8.4% ( WHEAT Flour, Semi-Dried Tomatoes Preparation (Tomatoes 1.3% (Semi-Dried Tomatoes, Tomato Concentrate), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Oregano, Sugar,

Garlic), Water, Powdered ALMOND, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Wheat GLUTEN, Salt), Marinated Peppers (Red and Yellow Grilled Peppers 5.4%, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid),

Stewed Piquillo (Piquillo 1.8%, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Sugar, Lemon Concentrate, Garlic, Aromatic Herbs, White Pepper), SOYA Liquid, Sunflower Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Semi-Dried Tomatoes Preparation

(Tomatoes 0.1% (Semi-Dried Tomatoes, Tomato Concentrate), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Oregano, Sugar, Garlic), Salt, Espelette Pepper)).

Polenta Curry, Olive and Cherry Tomato 16.2% (Polenta with Curry 10.6% (SOYA Liquid, WHEAT Flour, Corn Semolina 1.9%, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate,

WHEAT Starch), Sugar, Salt, Curry Spices 0.02% [Coriander, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Ginger, Chili, Caraway, Cardamom, Hot Pepper, Salt]), Sundried Cherry Tomato 2.3% (Semi Dried Tomato, Rapeseed Oil, Garlic,

Oregano, Salt), Black Olive 2.2% (Olive, Salt), SOYA Liquid, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Caper (Caper, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Parsley, Modified Potato Starch, Garlic, White Pepper).

Mint Pea Muffin, Almond Cream and Edamame Bean 14.5% (Muffin 10.0% (Peas 4.2%, Chickpea Flour, SOYA Liquid, Water, Powdered ALMOND, Modified Potato Starch, Lemon Juice, Mint 0.2%, Dehydrated

Spinach, Salt, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, WHEAT Starch), Water, ALMOND 1.2%, SOYBEAN 0.9%, Lemon Juice, Cider Vinegar, Preservative (Sodium Bisulphite), Salt, Rocket,

Garlic)).

Walnut Cracker, Avocado and Almond 13.5% (Avocado 6.4% (Avocado, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Cracker 4.7% ( WHEAT Flour, Water, Powdered WALNUT 0.8%, SESAME

Seeds Paste, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt), ALMOND 1.4%, Lemon Juice, Coriander, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Red Tabasco (Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt)).

Mini Carrot Tart, Lemon and Ginger 12.8% (Carrot Puree 4.6%, Flavoured Shortcrust 3.7% ( WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sunflower Oil, Water, Carrot Powder 0.2%, Salt, Deactivated Yeast, Black Pepper), Carrot

1.5%, Sunflower Oil, Lemon Juice 0.6%, SOYA Liquid, Shallot, Ginger 0.3%, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Parsley, Thyme, Cumin).

Falafel Style Bite 12.8% (Chickpea 4.6% (Chickpea, Water, Salt), WHEAT Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Flaxseeds 0.8%, Shallot, SESAME Seeds Paste 0.3%, Coriander, Lemon Juice, Dehydrated Pea Semolina,

Parsley, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, WHEAT Starch), Cumin, Garlic, Black SESAME Seeds 0.09%, Salt, Dehydrated Carrot).

Courgette Shortbread and Cucumber Hummus 11.0% (Shortbread 4.0% ( WHEAT Flour, Powdered ALMOND, Courgette Preparation (Grilled Courgette 0.6%, Rapeseed Oil, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Salt,

Garlic, Basil), Pine Kernel, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Water, Salt), Chickpea 3.9% (Chickpea, Water, Salt), Cucumber 1.2%, Rapeseed Oil, SESAME Seeds Paste, Lemon Juice, Garlic, Modified Potato Starch, Salt,

Cumin, White Pepper).

Supplier's Product Code : TP5054

Product Added : 04 February 2022

Last Updated by Supplier : 05 April 2024

erudus id : 2d402786ed174d7ea77d77292bd11fc2

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


May Contain

Milk


May Contain

Eggs


May Contain

Peanuts


Contains

Nuts


May Contain
Crustaceans


May Contain

Mustard


May Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Contains
Sesame


May Contain

Celery


Contains

Soya


May Contain

Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


Suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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